Texas Secretary of State
Antonio O. Garza
Race Summary Report

Unofficial Election Tabulation

1996 November Special Election

U. S. Representative District 3

Lee Cole

John Davis

Sam Johnson
Bernice Johnson

James P. Hebert

Vote Total

Precincts Reporting

DEM*
LIB*
REP*
W-I*
W-I*

U. S. Representative District 5

John Pouland
Pete Sessions

Jesus Christ

Vote Total

Precincts Reporting

DEM*
REP*
W-I*

U. S. Representative District 6

Catherine A. Anderson

Joe Barton

Janet Carroll 'Skeet' Richardson

Doug Williams

Vote Total

Precincts Reporting

LIB*
REP*
IND*
usT*

November 5, 1996

0 Total Precincts

Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
47,654 24.4% 16,488
5,045 2.6% 1,189
142,325 73.0% 51,226

0 0.0% 0

0 0.0% 0

195,024 68,903

0 Total Precincts 0

Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
71,065 46.9% 20,211
80,311 53.1% 24,328

0 0.0% 0
151,376 44,539
0 Total Precincts 0

0

Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
14,456 6.9% 4,108
160,800 77.1% 58,552
26,713 12.8% 9,825
6,547 3.1% 2,365
208,516 74,850

Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
23.9%

1.7%
74.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
45.4%

54.6%
0.0%

Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
5.5%

78.2%
13.1%
3.2%

* DEM - Democratic REP - Republican LIB - Libertarian IND - Independent W-I - Write In  NLP - Natural Law UST - US Taxpayers SWP - Socialist Work

02/03/1998 04:22 pm
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U. S. Representative District 7

Texas Secretary of State
Antonio O. Garza
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation
1996 November Special Election
November 5, 1996

Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Bill Archer REP* 151,997 81.4% 34,293
Gene Hsiao IND* 3,895 2.1% 695
Al J.K. Siegmund DEM* 28,186 15.1% 5,384
Robert R. (Randy) Sims, Jr. IND* 2,722 1.5% 483
Vote Total 186,800 40,855

U. S. Representative District 8
Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Kevin Brady REP* 80,334 41.5% 22,219
Gene Fontenot REP* 75,398 38.9% 20,677
Robert Musemeche DEM* 11,688 6.0% 2,602
Cynthia (CJ) Newman DEM* 26,246 13.6% 5,981
Vote Total 193,666 51,479

. S. Representative District 9
Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Nick Lampson DEM* 83,781 44.1% 33,320
Geraldine Sam DEM* 17,886 9.4% 4,977
Steve Stockman REP* 88,171 46.4% 32,835
Vote Total 189,838 71,132
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Single County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
83.9%

1.7%
13.2%
1.2%

Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
43.2%

40.2%
5.1%
11.6%

Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
46.8%

7.0%
46.2%

* DEM - Democratic REP - Republican LIB - Libertarian IND - Independent W-I - Write In  NLP - Natural Law UST - US Taxpayers SWP - Socialist Work
02/03/1998 04:22 pm



U. S. Representative District 18

Texas Secretary of State
Antonio O. Garza
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation
1996 November Special Election
November 5, 1996

Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Jerry Burley REP* 7,876 5.7% 1,529
Mike Lamson DEM* 4,411 3.2% 670
Sheila Jackson Lee DEM* 106,097 77.1% 14,037
Larry White REP* 13,955 10.1% 2,504
George A. Young REP* 5,332 3.9% 941
Vote Total 137,671 19,681

U. S. Representative District 22
Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Scott Douglas Cunningham DEM* 59,029 31.9% 13,679
Tom DelLay REP* 126,054 68.1% 35,641
Vote Total 185,083 49,320

U. S. Representative District 24
Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Martin Frost DEM* 77,847 55.8% 29,877
Ed Harrison REP* 54,551 39.1% 19,031
Marion Jacob DEM* 4,656 3.3% 1,145
Dale Mouton IND* 2,574 1.8% 493
Fred Hank W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Martin Frost W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Vote Total 139,628 50,546

Single County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
7.8%

3.4%
71.3%
12.7%

4.8%

Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
27.7%

72.3%

Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
59.1%

37.7%
2.3%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%

* DEM - Democratic REP - Republican LIB - Libertarian IND - Independent W-I - Write In  NLP - Natural Law UST - US Taxpayers SWP - Socialist Work
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Texas Secretary of State
Antonio O. Garza
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation

1996 November Special Election
November 5, 1996

U. S. Representative District 25 Single County

Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0 Percent Reporting 0.0%

Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting % of Early Vote

Ken Bentsen DEM* 43,693 34.0% 8,467 32.4%
Beverley Clark DEM* 21,698 16.9% 3,503 13.4%
Dotty Quinn Collins REP* 561 0.4% 136 0.5%
John Devine REP* 9,070 7.1% 2,354 9.0%
Jerry Freiwirth SWP* 268 0.2% 43 0.2%
Ken G. Mathis REP* 3,649 2.8% 816 3.1%
Dolly Madison McKenna REP* 21,898 17.1% 4,299 16.5%
Ron (RC) Meinke REP* 997 0.8% 201 0.8%
Lloyd W. Oliver REP* 826 0.6% 204 0.8%
Brent Perry REP* 16,737 13.0% 4,633 17.7%
John M. Sanchez REP* 8,983 7.0% 1,464 5.6%
Vote Total 128,380 26,120

* DEM - Democratic REP - Republican LIB - Libertarian IND - Independent W-I - Write In  NLP - Natural Law UST - US Taxpayers SWP - Socialist Work
02/03/1998 04:22 pm Page 4 of 7



U. S. Representative District 26

Texas Secretary of State
Antonio O. Garza
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation
1996 November Special Election
November 5, 1996

Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Dick Armey REP* 163,708 73.6% 57,853
Jerry Frankel DEM* 58,623 26.4% 19,807
Dick Amrey W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Loren Wienstein W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Ron Paul W-1* 0 0.0% 0
Chester Hollis W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Erich Von Colberg W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Ray Anderson W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Martin Frost W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Kenny Marchant W-I* 0 0.0% 0
Robert McCluky W-1* 0 0.0% 0
Vote Total 222,331 77,660

U. S. Representative District 29
Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0
Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting
Gene Green DEM* 61,872 67.4% 8,945
Jack W. Klinger UST* 1,344 1.5% 214
Jack Rodriguez REP* 28,535 31.1% 4,587
Vote Total 91,751 13,746
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Multi County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
74.5%

25.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Single County
Percent Reporting 0.0%

% of Early Vote
65.1%

1.6%
33.4%

* DEM - Democratic REP - Republican LIB - Libertarian IND - Independent W-I - Write In  NLP - Natural Law UST - US Taxpayers SWP - Socialist Work
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Texas Secretary of State
Antonio O. Garza
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation

1996 November Special Election
November 5, 1996

U. S. Representative District 30 Single County

Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0 Percent Reporting 0.0%

Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting % of Early Vote

Marvin E. Crenshaw DEM* 7,765 6.9% 2,257 6.4%
Ada Granado IND* 1,278 1.1% 266 0.8%
Stevan A. Hammond IND* 468 0.4% 132 0.4%
Lisa Hembry IND* 3,501 3.1% 966 2.7%
John Hendry REP* 20,664 18.3% 7,541 21.3%
Eddie Bernice Johnson DEM* 61,723 54.6% 19,465 55.0%
Lisa Kitterman REP* 7,761 6.9% 2,179 6.2%
James L. Sweatt DEM* 9,909 8.8% 2,614 7.4%
John Hendry W-1* 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Edith B Johnson W-1* 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
E. Johnson W-1* 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Vote Total 113,069 35,420
State Senator, District 28 - Unexpired Term Multi County
Precincts Reporting 0 Total Precincts 0 Percent Reporting 0.0%

Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting % of Early Vote

Dick Bowen REP* 4,066 2.7% 1,590 3.3%
Robert Duncan REP* 45,320 30.5% 15,521 31.8%
Monte Hasie REP* 13,306 9.0% 4,162 8.5%
Tim Lambert REP* 18,866 12.7% 5,653 11.6%
David R. Langston DEM* 36,066 24.3% 10,757 22.0%
Lorenzo '‘Bubba’ Sedeno DEM* 12,447 8.4% 3,685 7.5%
Gary L. Watkins DEM* 18,527 12.5% 7,485 15.3%
Vote Total 148,598 48,853

* DEM - Democratic REP - Republican LIB - Libertarian IND - Independent W-I - Write In  NLP - Natural Law UST - US Taxpayers SWP - Socialist Work
02/03/1998 04:22 pm Page 6 of 7



Texas Secretary of State
Antonio O. Garza
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation

1996 November Special Election
November 5, 1996

State Representative District 54 - Unexpired Term Multi County

Precincts Reporting 6 Total Precincts 0 Percent Reporting 0.0%

Vote Total % of Vote Early Voting % of Early Vote

Suzanna Gratia Hupp REP* 12,985 52.6% 6,780 53.7%
Dick Miller DEM* 11,715 47.4% 5,844 46.3%
Vote Total 24,700 12,624

* DEM - Democratic REP - Republican LIB - Libertarian IND - Independent W-I - Write In  NLP - Natural Law UST - US Taxpayers SWP - Socialist Work
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